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No. 57, S.	 Published
August 23, 1963.

CHAPTER 258

AN ACT to amend 236.43 (1) (intro. par.) and (b), (2) and (3) of the
statutes, relating to the vacation of areas dedicated to the public.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

236.43 (1) (intro. par.) and (b), (2) and (3) of the statutes are
amended to read:

236.43 (1) ( intro. par.) The court may vacate * * ' streets or other
public ways on a plat if:

(b) During all that period the areas dedicated for streets or other
public ways were not improved as streets or other public ways; and

(2) The court may vacate land platted as a public square upon the
application of the municipality or town * * * in which the dedicated land
* "' * is located if:

(a) The * * * plat was * * recorded more than 40 years previ-
ous to the filing of the application for vacation or alteration; and

(b) The land was never in fact developed or utilized by the munici-
pality or town as a public square.
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(3) The court may vacate land, in a city, village or town, platted as a
public park or playground upon the application of the * * * local legis-
lative body of such city, village or town where the land has never been
developed or used by said city, village or town as a public park or play,
ground * * *

Approved August 17, 1963.
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